Alera Group Acquires Murray Insurance Agency, Boosting Health Insurance Services

OCTOBER 19, 2022

Alera Group, a top independent national insurance and wealth services firm, today announced the acquisition of Murray Insurance Agency, a health insurance company serving Florida.

"At Murray Insurance Agency, our primary goal is to find affordable solutions for all our customers' health insurance needs. It is our commitment and desire to establish a long-lasting relationship with our clients, built off of trust and education," said Stephanie Murray Aldridge, President of Murray Insurance Agency. "This commitment has served us well throughout the years. We take pride in knowing that our clients keep returning to us for advice."

Murray Insurance Agency was founded in 1981. Since its appointment as a Contracted General Agency for Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Florida in 1983, Murray Insurance Agency has assisted 300,000 plus individuals with their health insurance needs. The agency provides services regarding the affordable care act, Individual & Family coverage along with Medicare, Group, Life and Ancillary Insurance for all of Florida and North Carolina.

"Murray Insurance Agency has been a trusted provider of health insurance serving Florida residents for more than 40 years," said Alan Levitz, CEO of Alera Group. "The agents at Murray Insurance help individuals and families obtain coverage appropriate for their needs and their budget. We are excited to welcome Murray Insurance Agency to Alera Group, and we're confident their culture will be a great asset to our growing company."

The Murray Insurance Agency team will continue serving clients in their existing roles. Terms of the transaction were not announced.

###

About Alera Group

Alera Group is an independent, national insurance and wealth services firm with more than \$1 billion in annual revenue, offering comprehensive employee benefits, property and casualty insurance, retirement plan services and wealth services solutions to clients nationwide. By working collaboratively across specialties and geographies, Alera Group's team of more than 3,500 professionals in more than 150 offices provides creative, competitive services that help ensure a client's business and personal success. For more information, visit https://aleragroup.com/ or follow us on LinkedIn.